

Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject: Transfers and Postings.

Government Order No.1895-JK(GAD) of 2024 Dated:10.11.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Shri Fayaz Ahmad Khan, Private Secretary is transferred from the office of Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir and posted in the SKIMS, Soura on ex-cadre basis.
- 2. Shri Firdous Ahmad Wani, Private Secretary awaiting orders of adjustment is posted in the Department of Forest, Ecology & Environment to work with Administrative Secretary.
- Shri Masroof Sultan Guroo, Private Secretary is transferred from the SKIMS, Soura and posted in the office of Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir on ex-cadre basis.
- 4. Shri Sami Ullah Mir, Private Secretary is transferred from the office of Principal SKIMS Medical College and Hospital, Bemina, Srinagar and posted in the J&K Public Service Commission.
- 5. Shri Naresh Sharma, Private Secretary, awaiting orders of adjustment is posted in the Transport Department to work with Administrative Secretary.
- 6. Shri Nisar Ahmad Bhat, I/c Private Secretary, is transferred from the Department of Rural Development and Panchayati Raj and posted in the Information Department to work with Administrative Secretary.
- 7. Shri Irshad Ahmad, Private Secretary (HoD Cadre) is transferred from the J&K Public Service Commission and posted in the office of Principal SKIMS Medical College and Hospital, Bemina, Srinagar.
- 8. Shri Lakshman Kumar Sharma, Private Secretary (HoD Cadre) is transferred from the Office of Divisional Commissioner, Jammu and posted in the Directorate of Horticulture, Jammu.
- 9. Shri Soma Kumar, Private Secretary (HoD Cadre) is transferred from the Government College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu and posted in the Office of Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.

- 10. Shri Ashok Kumar Sharma, Private Secretary (HoD Cadre) is transferred from the Directorate of Horticulture, Jammu and shall await in the General Administration Department for further posting.
- 11. Shri Ishrat Hussain Thoker, Senior Stenographer, awaiting orders of adjustment is posted in the Department of Rural Development & Panchayati to work with Administrative Secretary.

All the above officers/official shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Sanjeev Verma) IAS

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No. GAD-SERV0KAS/302/2021-08-GAD Copy to:

Dated:10.11.2024

- 1. All concerned Administrative Secretaries.
- 2. Chief Conservator of Forests, Kashmir.
- 3. Divisional Commissioner, Jammu.
- 4. Director SKIMS Soura & Ex-Officio Secretary to the Government.
- 5. Secretary, J&K Public Service Commission.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 7. Director Finance, General Administration Department.
- 8. Director, Horticulture, Jammu.
- 9. Principal, SKIMS Medical College and Hospital, Bemina, Srinagar.
- 10. Principal, Government College of Engineering & Technology, Jammu.
- 11. Concerned officers.
- 12. Private Secretary to Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, GAD.
- 13. Concerned official.

14. Government Order/Stock/Personal files. "Hindi and Urdu Versions shall, follow."

(Rohit Sharma) JKAS

Additional Secretary to the Government